This program and how to obtain certification are further 
explained in this solicitation. 

The maximum percentage of a LSBE Preference Program preference shall 
be 7 percent of the lowest responsible bidder meeting specifications and the 
maximum financial value shall be one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000) for any bid. 

Sanctions and financial penalties may apply to a business that knowingly, 
and with intent to defraud, seeks to obtain or maintain certification as a 
certified LSBE when not qualified.  

a. Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) Preference Program